GHANA
INVESTMENT
PROMOTION
CENTRE

FEES AND CHARGES (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS)

(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2025

GHANA INVESTMENT PROMOTION CENTRE

SERVICE FEES EFFECTIVE 2N° FEBRUARY 2026

CATEGORY

AMOUNT

REGISTRATION

Wholly Ghanaian Owned Enterprise (Trading)

GHC 17,650.00

Wholly Ghanaian Owned Enterprise (Others)

GHC 1,765.00

Joint-venture Enterprise

Cedi equivalent of US $3,500.00

Wholly Foreign Enterprise

Cedi equivalent of US $5,250.00

Manufacturing/Export Trading Enterprise

Cedi equivalent of US $5,250.00

Trading Enterprise (Wholly foreign-owned and joint venture)

Cedi equivalent of US $7,000.00

RENEWAL

Renewal (Every two years)- Foreign-Owned Enterprise

Cedi equivalent of US $1,400.00

Renewal (Every two years)- Joint venture Enterprise

Cedi equivalent of US $700.00

Renewal (every two years) — Trading enterprise (wholly foreign and
joint venture)

Cedi equivalent of US $2,100.00

Renewal (Every two years)- Wholly Ghanaian-owned enterprise GHC 2,100.00
(others)
Renewal (Every two years)- Wholly Ghanaian-owned enterprise GHC 8,400.00

(Trading)

Renewal (every two years) - trading enterprise (wholly foreign and
joint venture)

Cedi equivalent of US $2,100.00

Ghana Investment Promotion Centre Certificate Replacement

Cedi equivalent of US $175.00

Certified True Copy (certificate, letters, documents, etc.)

Cedi equivalent of US $70.00

Additional Ghana Investment Promotion Centre Certificates for
branches

Cedi equivalent of US $350.00

STRATEGIC PROJECTS

Application fee (processing fee)

Cedi equivalent of US $35,000.00

EXEMPTIONS

Invoice Value up to $100,000

Cedi equivalent of US $700.00

Invoice Value up to $200,000

Cedi equivalent of US $1,050.00

Invoice Value up to $300,000

Cedi equivalent of US $1,400.00

Invoice Value up to $400,000

Cedi equivalent of US $1,750.00

Invoice Value up to $500,000

Cedi equivalent of US $2,100.00
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Invoice Value up to $600,000

Cedi equivalent of US $2,450.00
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g. Invoice Value up to $700,000

Cedi equivalent of US $2,800.00

h. Invoice Value up to $800,000

Cedi equivalent of US $3,150.00

i. Invoice Value up to $900,000

Cedi equivalent of US $3,500.00

j- Invoice Value up to $1,000,000

Cedi equivalent of US $3,850.00

Invoice Value exceeding $1,000,000; the excess amount will
attract the fee applicable in accordance with fees and charges
under (a) to (i).

QUOTA/WORK PERMITS

Automatic Quota

Cedi equivalent of US $350.00

Replacement of Automatic Quota

Cedi equivalent of US $350.00

Substitution of Quota Letters (Automatic & Short-term Permit)

Cedi equivalent of US $175.00

TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS

Initial application (Maximum 10 years), Renewals (Maximum 5 years)

Processing fee

Initial application

Cedi equivalent of US $700.00

Renewal application

Cedi equivalent of US $980.00

Short-term permit: 1 year & below

Cedi equivalent of US $350.00

Short-term permit: 2 years

Cedi equivalent of US $700.00

Short-term permit: 3 years

Cedi equivalent of US $1,050.00

Short-term permit: 4 years

Cedi equivalent of US $1,400.00

Short-term permit: 5 years

Cedi equivalent of US $1,750.00

APPROVAL FEES*

Transfer value of up to $500,000 per annum

1.05% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $750,000 per annum

1.05% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $1,000,000 per annum

1.05% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $1,250,000 per annum

1.05% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $1,500,000 per annum

1.05% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $1,750,000 per annum

1.05% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $2,000,000 per annum

1.05% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $2,500,000 per annum

1.40% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $3,000,000 per annum

1.40% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $3,500,000 per annum

1.40% of transfer value

Transfer value of up to $4,000,000 per annum

1.40% of transfer value
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GHANA

PROMOTION

CENTRE -
Transfer value of up to $4,500,000 per annum 1.40% of transfer value
Transfer value of up to $5,000,000 per annum 1.40% of transfer value
Transfer value of up to $5,500,000 per annum 1.40% of transfer value
Transfer value of up to $6,000,000 per annum 1.40% of transfer value
Transfer value of up to $7,000,000 per annum 1.75% of transfer value
Transfer value of up to $8,000,000 per annum 1.75% of transfer value
Transfer value of up to $9,000,000 per annum 1.75% of transfer value
Transfer value of up to $10,000,000 per annum 1.75% of transfer value
Transfer value greater than $10,000,000 per annum 1.75% of transfer value

* Per year of the duration of the Agreement.
Approval fees are computed for each year of the registered agreement.
Fees are payable in full at the time of registration

GHANA INVESTMENT PROMOTION CENTRE
OTHER SERVICE FEES EFFECTIVE

CATEGORY

DATA SERVICES/REQUESTS AMOUNT

List of Registered Companies

Investor Name, Contact Information and Sector of Operation (subscribers for
four requests per annum) GHC 2,352.00

Investor Name, Contact Information and Sector of Operation (for any
request per time) GHC 1,176.00

Due Diligence on companies registered with the Ghana Investment

Promotion Centre GHC 4,704.00

Copy of Technology Transfer Agreement or Certified True Copy Technology

Transfer Agreement and Certificate GHC 1,176.00
Request for Foreign Direct Investment Trend of Analysis GHC 5,880.00
Request for information on Registered Projects GHC 2,352.00
Request for Certified True Copies of Documents per set GHC 714.00
Project Catalogue (Red Book) GHC 252.00
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GENERAL APPEALS

Cedi equivalent of US

Appeals against Decisions of the Centre $2,100.00

PREMIUM SERVICES

Cedi equivalent of US

Premium service fees (registration) $210.00

Cedi equivalent of US

Premium service fees (renewal) $140.00

Cedi equivalent of US

Premium service fees (quotas) $140.00

Cedi equivalent of US

Premium service fees (exemptions) $210.00

EXTENDED SHIFT PROJECTS AND SPECIAL PROJECTS

Application fee Cedi equivalent of US

$3,500
Processing fee Cedi equivalent of US
$10,000.00
Premium investor concierge service Cedi equivalent of US
9 $3,500.00
. . . _ Cedi equivalent of US
Sector-specific market intelligence reports or subscriptions $1,400.00
Premium aftercare support programme Cedi equivalent of US
$700.00
Investment matchmaking events (foreign investors) Cedi equivalent of US
$700.00
. . Cedi equivalent of US
Investment matchmaking events (Ghanaian) $350.00
Subsidiary company registration gsgbequwalent of US

Note: Service fees are non-refundable.

Fees may be changed by the Centre without any prior notice.
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